



Distr.  
GENERAL

TD/CODE TOT/25/Corr.1  
22 October 1980

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development

Original: ENGLISH

UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON AN  
INTERNATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT ON  
THE TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY

DRAFT INTERNATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT ON THE  
TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY

as at the close of the third session on 6 May 1980

Corrigendum

- Page 1, preamble, paragraph (2), line 1      Delete the before key.
- Page 11, chapter 4, section A, first paragraph, line 2      Delete the comma (,) after trade.
- Page 11, section A, first paragraph, line 9      Delete is after practice.
- Page 12, chapter 4, section B.2, line 7, and page 14, section B.13, line 5      Add footnote 12 bis at the end of the paragraph. Footnote 12 bis should read:
- 12 bis/ The spokesmen for the regional groups noted that their acceptance of agreed language which makes reference to the term "applicable law" is conditional upon acceptable resolution of differences in the group texts concerning applicable law and national regulation of this Code.
- Page 12, section B.7, line 5      Add a comma (,) after supplying party's name.
- Page 14, chapter 4, section B.17, line 2      Insert a comma (,) after party.
- Page 17, chapter 5, section 5.4., line 4      Replace the asterisks \*/\*\* after [shall be subject to] by \*/\*\*\*.
- Page 19, chapter 5, section 5.4, provision (xii)(b), line 3      For all read their.
- Appendix A, paragraph (11), line 3      Delete the comma (,) after comply.  
Insert a comma after public.

Appendix B, page 1, footnote <sup>\*</sup>/<sub>line 3</sub>,

Insert a comma (,) after particular.

Appendix C, page 1, section 5.1.,  
line 2

Insert a comma (,) after [should].

Appendix C, page 2, section 5.3(a)(i)(ii),  
line 1

Insert a comma (,) after reasonable.